Introduction: 

In Session Law, 2017-57 Section 11L.1.(x) 

The sum of one million four hundred thirty thousand eight hundred fifty-one dollars ($1,430,851) 

appropriated in this section in the Mental Health Services Block Grant to the Department of 

Health and Human Services, Division of Mental Health, Developmental Disabilities, and 

Substance Abuse Services, for each fiscal year of the 2017-2019 fiscal biennium is allocated for